Vol 1. Issue 11 11/2/2020

## New Program Alert



## Ladies of Tomorrow

Brandon House Cultural & Performing Arts Center is piloting a new partnership with Ladies of Tomorrow Mentorship Group who will host bi-weekly meetings at Brandon House on Saturday mornings at 10:00am - 1:00pm beginning Nov. 7th. This group is recruiting youth, ages 15-26, with programming focusing on character building, entrepreneurship, and financial literacy. If you or someone you know would like to sign up or learn more about the program, please contact Ms. Shalonds Harris via the website at www.ladiesoftomorrowmentorship.org

# Street Team is Recruitting... Join Now



young talented individuals who are ready to empower other young people to cultivate their talents, live tobacco free, and spread positive vibes. Below are the requirements for Brandon House's Street Team: Must be Smoke Free Must Attend scheduled practices (locations and times may vary)

Brandon House Cultural & Performing Arts Center is recruiting for Brandon

House's Street Team. The vision for Street Team is to have an eclectic squad of

- Must have access to a phone for phone conferences held each month.
- Must be at least 10 years of age (or in 6th grade)
- Must be a team player; must be able to work with others.
- Will be responsible for recruiting and training at least 1 one other member throughout the year.
- Must be dedicated and committed to the program as well as to each other.
- Must be on time to all regularly scheduled meetings and events. Must be supportive of the team and events that take place
- Brandon House's Street will start having rehearsal every Saturday

To learn more about Brandon House's Street Team or if you someone you know would like to participate in, click <u>here</u>.

Creative Services

from 1:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. at Brandon House starting November 7.

### ultural & Vertorming Firts Center



House facility for individuals to host personal and/or private experiences such as jam sessions, private and tailored engagements, or music and vocal lessons. For more information about Creative Services, please our Creative Service page on our website at <u>visit https://brandonhouseperformingartscenter.org/what-we-do/creative-</u> <u>services.html</u> Your Vote Matters! As responsible and productive citizens, our nonpartisan message is to

encourage Arkansas citizens to vote November 3 at your local polling site. Bring a friend, family member(s), or co-worker(s). We would like to highlight and recognize you through our Get-Out-The-Vote Efforts. If you have already voted or plan on voting November 3, please tag us or check in at BrandonHouseCPAC on Facebook. Post a picture! We encourage everyone to practice social distancing and wear a mask while at your voting location. Remember - Your Vote Matters!

Thank you for subscribing to Brandon House Cultural & Performing Arts Center's e-newsletter

Transforming lives through creative and performing arts!

Follow us on Social Media





Share this email:

**Brandon House Cultural & Performing Arts Center** 3802 West 12th Street | Little Rock, AR | 72204 US